comparative periods as the estimation basis for applying the retrospective presentation requirements, as it is impracticable to determine the amounts capitalized in those
periods. Beginning in 2018, the other components of net benefit costs are included in the Corporate and financing segment.  The estimated after-tax impact from the change in
segmentation is an increase in Corporate and financing expenses of about $100 million for the second quarter and $200 million for the first six months of 2018. The increase in
the Corporate and financing expenses is offset by lower expenses across the operating segments. Additionally, only the service cost component of net benefit costs is eligible
for capitalization in situations where it is otherwise appropriate to capitalize employee costs in connection with the construction or production of an asset.

8

The impact of the retrospective presentation change on ExxonMobil's Consolidated Statement of Income for the three months and six months ended June 30, 2017, is shown
below.
   Three Months Ended  Six Months Ended

   June 30, 2017  June 30, 2017

   As Reported  Change  As Adjusted  As Reported  Change  As Adjusted

   (millions of dollars)

Production and manufacturing expenses 8,407  (347)  8,060  16,252  (626)  15,626
Selling, general and administrative expenses 2,628  (72)  2,556  5,227  (166)  5,061
Non-service pension and postretirement benefit expense -  419  419  -  792  792

  Effective January 1, 2019, ExxonMobil will adopt the Financial Accounting Standards Board’s standard, Leases (Topic 842), as amended. The standard requires all leases
with an initial term greater than one year to be recorded on the balance sheet as a right of use asset and a lease liability. The Corporation acquired lease accounting software to
facilitate implementation, and is currently installing, configuring and testing the software. Based on leases outstanding at the end of 2017, the Corporation estimates the
operating lease right of use asset and lease liability would have been in the range of $  4   billion to $  5   billion at that time. The effect on the Corporation’s balance sheet as